2025

ROUND 1

Kayo Stadium

Redcliffe, Qlid

SUPERCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

2025
Proudly supported by

 CITY OF
- MORETON BAY

October 11
SX 3
Date: 11/10/25 Qualifying - Group B Started at; 12:16:38
Event: Q02 Laps: 8 Min
Neck cood T "°" PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION Posed at 1229l
Fastest On Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap Lap Leader  Prev
1 9 Ryder MALINOSKI (USA) / Monster Energy WBR Yamaha YZF 250 49940 8of 9
Yamaha
2 68 Deegan ROSE (AUS)/WSR/ Drilltek / Fist / Forth / Husqvarna FC 51394 40of 9 1.454 1.454
Dixxon / Dritimes / Maxima / TroyLee Designs 250
3 147 Frederick TAYLOR (AUS) /Mum & Dad / JR Factory YamahaYZF 250 52193 60of 7 2253 799
Services / Forth / Fist / Dri Times / Dixon Mia
4 65 Seth SHACKLETON (AUS)/HAS Earthmoving / KTM/  KTM SXF 250 52256 70of 8 2316 .063
Fox / Valvoline / Michelin / VP / Choice Susp.
5 52 Jackson FULLER (AUS) / KTM Racing Team KTM SXF 250 53.046 40f 9  3.106 790
6 23 Corey EISEL (AUS) KTM SXF 250 54326 50f 7  4.386 1.280
7 27 Ritchie LAWLER (AUS) KTM SXF 250 54744 60f 6  4.804 418
8 44 Jake RUMENS (AUS)/ Raceline TDub Husqvarna Race Husqvarna FC 54873 3of 4 4933 129
Team / Berrysweet Strawberry Farms 250
9 32 Paul REFALO (AUS) / Supermoto-Giant/ Tamworth-51  Yamaha YZF 250 55469 7of 8  5.529 596
Moto
10 747 Jet DOYLE-ANDREWS (AUS) / Motorcycles R Us / KTM SXF 250 56919 20of 7 6.979 1.450
Kustom MX/ FIST Gloves / Airoh Helmets / Seven MX
11 48 Nate SHORTT (AUS) / ACS Racing / CityMX / MotoGC / Husqvarna FC 57599 20of 7 7.659 680
Seymour Tyre & Mech. / Omega Moto Gr. 250
12 56 Logan SMITH (AUS) / Raceline TDub / MX Store / Husqvarna FC 57.827 30of 6 7.887 228
Ballards Offroad / Maxxis / Motorex / SKDA 250
13 411 MAXANDERSON (AUS) / Loded Crossfit/ WeAreLusty Yamaha YZF 250  58.166 4of 8 8.226 339
| TroyLee Designs / FunnelWeb / ODI Grips
14 18 Judd CHISLETT (AUS) / Scrivens Racing / Corian Park  Honda CRF 250 58.719  20of 2 8.779 953
Earthmoving / Monza Imports / Pirelli
15 77 Jett SANDERSON (AUS) / Brisan M-sport / Recycle Yamaha YZF 250 1:.01.944 6of 8 12.004 3.225
Central / Costanzo Perform. / Hostile Handware
16 14 Kruz CHALLIS (AUS) KTM SX 250 1:03.175 50f 6 13.235 1.231

*** ALL RIDERS QUALIFY FOR HEATS ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.

Chief Timekeeper - Scott Lai
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COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD A M E

: scott@computime.com.au



